

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1573 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	21.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> This Contempt Case is filed due to non-compliance of the Order of this Court dated 10.09.2025, wherein this Court had liberally granted twelve weeks' time to the Official Respondents therein to complete the entire administrative process and four weeks' further time was granted to transfer the amount of Rs.8,74,606/-. 2. Despite liberal grant of time by this Court, the Respondents have not complied with the Order, which compelled the Petitioner herein to approach this Court by way of present Contempt Case by spending money to meet with legal/filing expenses. 3. Having regard to the facts of the case, this Court deems it appropriate to dispense with the usual mode of service. Instead, this Court is inclined to issue Form-I Notice to the Respondents herein. 4. Accordingly, Registry is directed to	

		issue Form-I Notice to the Respondents. 5. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Respondents within one week from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within a week thereafter. 6. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to attach a copy of this Order along with the Urgent Personal Notice and send it to the Respondents. Receipt of this Order shall be a deemed notice under Form-I as well. 7. List on 24.06.2026. GRKP, J <u>Note:</u> Issue C.C by 22.04.2026 B/o, Vns	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--