



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3209]

WEDNESDAY, THE 24th DAY OF JUNE 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1573 OF 2026

Between:

1.CHALLA SATYANARAYA, , S/O SURYA RAO, AGED ABOUT 60 YEARS, OCC CONTRACTOR, CHITTAVARAM VILLAGE, NARSAPURAM MANDAL WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT, ANDHRA PRADESH-534275

...PETITIONER

AND

1.SRI AJAY JAIN IAS, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, STATE HOUSING DEPARTMENT, SECRETARIAT BUILDINGS, VELAGAPUDI, AMARAVATHI.

2.SRI PEEYUSH KUMAR IAS, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, SECRETARIAT BUILDINGS, VELAGAPUDI, AMARAVATHI.

3.P ARUN BABU, MANAGING DIRECTOR, A.P. STATE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED VIJAYAWADA, KRISHNA DISTRICT.

4.R TRIMURTULU, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, A.P. STATE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED, NARSAPURAM DIVISION, WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT.

5.D SRINIVASA RAO, DEPUTY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, A.P. STATE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED NARSAPURAM, WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT.

6.K PAVAN, ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, A.P. STATE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED NARSAPURAM, WEST GODAVARI DISTRICT.

...CONTEMNOR(S):

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.DASARI S V V S V PRASAD

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.KALYAN CHAKRAVARTHY R

2.NAGARAJU PULLAGURA

3.MALLIKHARJUNA MOORTHY K (SC FOR A.P HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED)

The Court made the following ORDER:

At the time of considering the matter, Ms.K.Srilakshmi, learned counsel representing Mr.Dasari S.V.V.S.V.Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner, states that the order dated 10.09.2025 in W.P.No.19332 of 2024 has been complied with, therefore, the Contempt Case may be closed.

Recording the said submissions, the Contempt Case is closed. No costs.

NINALA JAYASURYA,J

Date:24.06.2026

Ssv

Whether the order is :

Speaking Yes/No / Reasoned Yes/No

Reportable Yes/No / Non-Reportable Yes/No

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1573 OF 2026

Date:24.06.2026.

Ssv